



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7847/2025, CRL.M.A. 32869/2025

YOGESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Swati Rathi, Ms Chetishtha
Malik, Mr. Sachin, Mr. Prem Sood,
Ms. Sonam, Mr. Shivansh and Ms.
Priya, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

07.11.2025

%

1. An adjournment is sought as the parties are not present today.
2. List on 16.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/va