



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7847/2025**

YOGESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Swati Rathi, Ms. Chetishtha
Malik, Mr. Prem Sood, Mr. Sachin,
Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

CRL.M.A. 32869/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7847/2025

3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to implead all the legal heirs of the deceased Raj Kumar.
4. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
5. Be listed on 09.03.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/RS